Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Ming-Hşi Chiou	Internal Address:
	Iliterral Address.
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2005	Street Address: 40440 Sevents Valley Bd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 10110 Sorrento Valley Rd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite C
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92121
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/399,956 and PCT/US2003/021977	
Additional numbers of	Vos. No.
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Catalsyt Law Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
On the Advance of the Million Relian	Enclosed
Street Address: 4330 La Jolla Village Drive,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 220	8. Payment Information
City: San Diego	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CA Zip: 92122	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (858) 450-0099	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502235</u>
Fax Number: (858) 450-9884 Email Address: tjurge/Nen@cstalyet(aw.govo	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Jurgensen, Esq.
	21/19/10
9. Signature: Signature	Date
1 1 3	Total number of pages including cover
Laura Pereira, Esq. Reg. No. 34,195 Name of Persen Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0822



PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO. PCT/US03/21977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ming-Hsi Chiou, a citizen of the The Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of a certain invention titled "<u>Tiacumicin Production</u>" for which a Provisional Patent Application was filed on July 29, 2002, and designated Serial Number 60/399,956, and for which an International Application claiming priority to said provisional was filed on July 15, 2003, and designated Serial Number: PCT/US03/21977; and

WHEREAS, Optimer Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware, whose registered office is at 10110 Sorrento Valley Rd, San Diego, California, 92121, U.S.A., herein referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at Janger this 18 May of Jan, 2003.

By: Ming-Ms: Chien

Name: Mine-Hsi Chien

D/Violenments and Sentings/mingtes/Viocal Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Content/ES/STQPEBUP/Assignment/PCT.US03.21977.M/ne-Hel (1).doc

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 015618 FRAME: 0823